RONI HOUSEHOLDS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Roni Households Private Limited)

Telephone No.: +91 77965 42369 Email: info@ronihouseholds.com Website: www.ronihouseholds.com CIN: L25207MH2017PLC300575 GSTIN: 27AAICR5657B1ZA



Date: 23/03/2021

To,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 001

SUB: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Security Code: 542145

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Roni Households Limited

Harish Manohar Sirwani Managing Director DIN: 07844075

Encl: As above

Date: 23/03/2021

To,

Roni Households Limited,

Plot No. F - 55, Addl. MIDC Area Ajanta Road, Jalgaon – 425003, Maharashtra, India.

Sub.: Disclosure Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) (Continual Disclosure) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) (Continual Disclosure) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Roni Households Limited.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

Harish Manohar Sirwani

Promoter

Encl: As above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Roni Households Limited

ISIN of the company: INE02AP01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter			Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify			Mode of acquisit ion /disposal	
	/m ember of the promoter group/des ig nated person/ Director s/immedi ate relative to/others etc.) /m ember of the Type of securities (For eg.— Shares, Warr ants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others- please specify)	- Shares, W arrants, C	No. and % of sharehold	From	То	Date of intimation to compan y	(on market/ public/ rights/ preferenti	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8 .	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Harish Manohar Sirwani	Promoter	Equity	1750246	Equity	75000	750000	Sale	Equity	1675246	19-03-2021	19-03-2021	23-03-2021	on	BSE
PAN No: BBCPS9203F	Group	Shares	40.37%	Shares	1.73%			Shares	38.64%				market	
Harish Manohar Sirwani	Promoter	Equity	1675246	Equity	174000	1740000	Sale	Equity	1501246	22-03-2021	22-03-2021	23-03-2021	on	BSE
PAN No: BBCPS9203F	Group	Shares	38.64%	Shares	4.01%			Shares	34.62%				market	V, ~

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Harish Manohar Sirwani Promoter Group

Date: 23/03/2021 Place: Jalgaon Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, employee or Director of a Listed Company and other such persons as mentioned in regulation 6 (2)

Type of	rivatives (Specify		Exchange on which the trade was			
	cations	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	executed
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Harish Manohar Sirwani

Promoter Group

Date: 23/03/2021 Place: Jalgaon